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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL :::GUWAHATI BENCFL 

• 	 O.A. No 138 of 2005. 

DATE OF DECISION: 20.06.2005 

Sri D.K. Srivastava 	 APPLICANT(S) 

• Mr. M. Charida, Mr.G. N. Chakraborty 	ADVOCATE FOR TIE 
Mr. S. Nath 	•. 	 APPLICANT(S) 

-ERSUS- 

• U. 0.1. & Ors. 	 . 	 RESPONDENT(S). 

Mr. M.K. Mazumdar 	 . 	ADVOCATE FOR THE 
RESPONDENT(S) 

THE I-ION'BLE. MRJUSTICE'G.  SIVARAJAN ,  VICE CHAiRMAN. 

THE HON'BLE MR. K.V.PRAHLADAN, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER. 

Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see the 
judgment? 

Tobe referred to the I eporter or not? 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the, 
judgment? 	. 

Whether the judgment is tobe circulated to the other Benches? 

judgment delivered by Hon 'ble Vice-Chairman. 



CENTRALADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL. 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No. 138/2005 

Date of Order: This the 20' day of June, 2005. 

The Hon'ble Sri Justice G. Sivarajan, Vice-Chairmaw. 
The Hon'ble Sri K.V. Prahladan, Administrative Member. 

Sri. Dhirendra Krishna Srivastava 
Primary Teacher, 	 . 
K.V. Tenga Valley., 
Arunachal Pradesh - 790 115. 

Applicant. 

By Advocates Mr. M. Chanda, Mr. G.N. Chakrabarty, Mr. S. Nath. 

- Veisüs- 

The Union of India, 	- 
Represented by the Secretary to the - 
Government of India, 	. 
Ministrof Human Resource, 
NewDeihi-IlO 001. . 	. 

The Commissioner, 
Kèndriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 
New Delhi. 

The Assistant Commissioner, 
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 	. 	 S .  

Regional Office, 	. 	. . 
Maligaon, Guwahati - 12. 	. 	* 

Respondents. 

By Mr. M. K. Mazumdar,. Standing Counsel, Kendriya Vidyalaya 
Sangathan and Mr. K. Upadhyay, Advocate. 
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ORDER(OR&L) 

SIVARAIAW. I. (V.C.) 

The applicant wa- employed as Prirnary Teacher ,in - 

Kendriya Vid3ra 	Tenga Valley, Arunachal Pradesh. The 

respondents by order dated 29.04.2003 (Annexure - 15) imposed the 

penalty withholding: two incremnts of pay for the periods of two 

years. The period of' suspension was also treated as non duty. The 

applicant then 
.

preferred an aieal  dated 22.04.2004 (Annexure - 17) 

which was, disposed of by the 3rd  respondent by 'order dated 

14.06.2004 affirming the order dated 29.03.2004 treating the 

suspension- as. non duty. The applicant then preferred further appeal 

dated 20.10.2004 (Annexure'- 19) before the 2'd respondent both 

against the orders, dated 29.03.2004 and 14.06.2004. The same was 

returned by the Principal 1  Kendriya Vidyalaya, Itanagar alongwith 

commuilcation dated 09.12.2004. -The applicant; it is stated, after 

curing the defect, the appeal was sent to the 2 respondent throigh 

proper channel and that Principal, Kendriya Vidyaiaya, Tenga Valley 

- 	had received the same.. 

2. 	' Mr. M. Chañda, learned counsel for the applicant submits 

that direction may be issued to the 2 11d respondent to dispose of the 

appeal within a time frame. We 'have also heard Mr. K. Upadhyay, 

learned counsel on behalf of the respondent Nos. 2 and 3. counsel: 

submits that the application has not been received by the - 2' 

respondent and therefore no direction can be issued at this point of 

time. Counsel further'submits thaf the appeal memorandum has also 	' 

mk been received by the Principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya, Tenga Valley 

and same will be forwarded to the 2respondent without delay. 
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3. 	Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, we 

are of th view That this application can be disposed of at the 

• admission stage itself. Accordingly, there will be a directIon to the 

Prindipal, Kendriya .Vidyalaya, Tena Valley (Arunachal Pradesh) to 

forward tla appeal memorandum received from the applicant to the 

2 responlent within two weeks from the date of receipt of this 

order. m L& 
21d  respondent on receipt of the appeal memorandum as 

aforesaii iH dispose of the appeal within four months thereafter. 

The O.A.. is disposed of as above at the admission stage 

itself. 	 • 	 - 

L 

(K.V. [PRAHJADAN) 	 (G. SIVARAJAN) 
ADMINISThATIVE MEMBER 	•.. 	 VICE CHAJIMAN 

1mb! • 	 • 	 • 

4..  
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI' 

• 	 In the matterof:' 

O.A. No.138/2005 	'. 

• 	 Shri Dhisndra Krishna Srivastava. 

...Applicant. 

Union of India &. Ors. 	• 
.. .......Respondents. 

-AND-., 

In the mailer of: 	 - 

• 	Additional statements of facts submitted by the 

applicant in support of the contention raised 

• by the applicant in Original Application. 

The applicant above named most humbly and respectfully begs to state aè 

follows: 

That the applicant approached 'this Hon'ble Tribunal against the 

impugned penalty order dated. 29.04.2003 issued by the Asstt. 

Commissioner, KV.S, Guwahati Regjon and also against the 

memorandum dated 14.06.2004, whereby the period of suspension w.e.f. 

29.01.2002 to 03.05.2003 has been tTeated as non-duty for all purposes such 

as increment, leave, pension etc. The applicant in support of his 

contention raised in, Original Application, further begs to say that the 

applicant vide his representation dated 20.10.2004 preferred an appeal. 

addressed to the Commissioner, KVS, New Dethi through proper channel, 

against the impugned order of peialty dated 29.04.2003 and also against 

the impugned 'order dated 14.06.2004. The appeal dated 20.10.2004 is 

r.eturned by the irindpal, K.V, Itanagar, without forwarding the same to 

. \A 
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• the higher Authority, vide letter bearing No. F.55/KW-2/2004-05/154 

dated 09.12.2004, wherein it is stated that the appeal is returned, for 

further necessary action, from the end of the applicant. That the applicant 

thereafter submitted the above mentioned appeal addressed to the 

Conimissioner K.V.S (HQ), New Delhi through Principal, K.V, Tenga 

Valley On 17.02.05 and, the same was therafter ,for}varded by the 

Principal. K.V, Tenga Valley vide letter bearing No. Ref. F. Gn/KV 

• TV/2004-05/2641-42 dated 18.02.05 to the Grievane Officer, K.VS (RO) 

• Ghy-12 for necessary action.. However, the said appeal is still pending 

before the higher Authority and no communication is made by the hIgher 

Headquarter in respect of the appeal pending with them. 

Tn the dn.umstances stated above the 'Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased: 

to set aside and quash the impugned order of penalty dated 29.04.2003;, 

and impugned order dated 14.06.2004. 

• 	A copy of the forwarding letter dated 18.02.05 is endosed herewith 

- and iiarked as Annexure-20. , 

	

2. 	That your applicant submitted the representhtion addressed to .t ;he... 

Cornmisioner, K.VS, (HQ), New Dethi, through proper chairnei;hich 

was duly forwarded by the PrincipaL K.V, Tenga Valley, Arunachal. 

Pradesh to the Griesance Officer (GR), Guwahati for  necessary action, the ' 

• said appeal Is sl.1ll pending with the higher Authority. 

Iii the drcumstances stated above the Original Application 

deserves to be allowed with cost. 	• 

• 	 • C 

• 	 . 

1' 
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VERIFICATION 

I. Shri Dhirendra Krishna Srivastava, Primary Teacher, Kendriya 

Vidyalaya, Tenga Valley, Arunachal Pradesh, aged about 54 years, do 

hereby verify that the statements made in Paragraph 1 and 2 of the 

additional statements are true to my knowledge and I have not 

suppressed any material fact. 

And I sign this verification on this the 	day of June, 2005. 

Ft 
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IN THE CENTRAL iTT3M1f1STRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 

O.A. No. t2? /2005 

Shri Dhirendra Krishna Srivastava 
-Vs- 

Union of India & Ois. 

LIST OF DATES AND SYNOPSIS OF THE APPLICATION 

08.09.2001- Applicant joined as Primary Teacher at K V, Itanagar. 

25.01.2002- Assistant CommIssioner, K.V.S, Guwahati Region informed the 
applicant that a primary/fact finding inquiry would be conducted 
on the basis of complain dated 03.12.01 as well as dated 22.01.02. 

(Annexure-1) 
28.01.2002- Assistant Commissioner before receipt of the preliminary report 

placed the applicant under suspension. 	(Annexure-2) 

24.06.2002- Respondents issued memorandum of charge sheet upon the 
applicant. 	 (Annexure-3) 

04.07.2002- Applicant submitted his reply denying the charges. (Annexure-4) 

19.08.2002- Preliminary hearing was held on 19.08.02. 	(Annexure-5) 

21.08.2002- Applicant was directed to inspect documents sought by the 
applicant for inspection. 	 (Annexure-6) 

03.09.2002- Applicant after inspection of the documents informed the inquiry 
officer that those documents are not genuine. 	(Annexure-7) 

04.09.2002- Charged official was not examined by the inquiry officer, no cross-
examination were conducted to the listed witnesses. (Annexure-8) 

20.12.2002- Inquiry officer rejected the prayer for production of documents 
namely; report of preliminary inquiry and other documents. 

(Annexure-9) 
28.03.2003- Inquiry report dated 28.03.03 was served upon the applicant on 

03.04.03 with a direction to submit his representation if any, against 
the inquiry report. 	 (Annexure-li) 

04.04.2004- Applicant submitted detailed representation. 	(Annexure-12) 

-.'-. 	(o 	' 
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29.04.2003- Impugned order of penalty passed upon the applicant, whereby 
disciplinary authority imposed penalty of withholding of next two 
increments of pay for the periods of two years upon the applicant 
which will have the effect of future increments of pay. 

(Annexure-15) 24/29.03.04- Respondent No. 3 issued memorandjm wherein it is proposed to 
treat the period of suspension of the applicant for non duty for all 
purposes such as increment, leave, pension and full pay and 
allowances. (Annexnxe46) 

Respondent No. 3 passed impugned order, whereby period of 
suspension w.e.f. 29.01.02 to 02.05.03 has been treated as non-duty 
for all purposes such as increments, leave, pension and for full 
allowances. 	 (Annexure-ig) 
Applicant preferred an appeal through proper channel addressed 
to the Respondent No.2 against the impugned orders dated 29.04.03 and 14.06.04. 	 (Annexure-19) 
Principal, K.V, Itanagar returned the appeal dated 20.10.04 
subnutted by the applicant without forwarding it to the 
Respondent No. 2. Ajplicat again_submitted the appeal on 
l&O2.hpropchap.iel which was dul rwardedto the 
Comimssioner, KVS, New Delhi. 
Apatjbmitted the appeal through Principal, Ky, Tenga 
Valley which was forwarded to the HQ, New Delhi on 1802.05 by 
the Principal, K.V, Tenga Valley. 

Hence this Original Application before the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

P RA ER S 
ieJief(s) souRht for  

Under the facts and drcuinstances stated above, the applicant humbly prays 

that Your Lordships be pleased to admit this application, call for the records 
of the case and issue notice to the respondents to show cause as to why the 

relief(s) sought for in this application shall not be granted and on perusal of 

the records and after hearing the parties on the cause or causes that may be 
shown, he pleased to grant the following relief(s): 

22.04.2004.. Applicant preferred an appeal against the impugned order of 
penalty. 	

(Annexu re-i 7 

14.06.2004.. 

20.10.2004-

09.12.2004-. 

17.02.2005- 
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That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to set aside the impugned penalty 

order dated 29.04.2003 and order dated 14.06.2004 and further be pleased 

to direct the respondents to pass necessary consequential orders for 

restoration of the benefit. 

That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to direct the Authority to consider 

the appeal of the applicant in accordance with rule. 

Costs of the application. 

Any other relief(s) to which the applicant is entitled as the Hon'ble 

Tribunal may deem fit and proper. 

- 	Interim order pmved for. 

During pendency of this application, the applicant prays for the following 

relief:- 

1. That the FIon'ble Tribunal be pleased to observe that pendency of this 
application shall not be a bar to the respondents to grant the relief as 
prayed for. 
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IN THE CENTRAL AI1NISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH: GTJWA}{ATI 

(An Application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985) 

Title of the case 	 0. A. No / 	J2005 

Shri Dhirendra Krishna Srivastava. 	: 	Applicant 

- Versus- 
Union of India & Others 	 : 	Respondents. 

INDEX 

SI.. No. Annexure Particulars Page No. 
01. 
02. 

---- 

- 
Application 
Verffication 

1-14 
-15- 

03. 1 Copy of office order dated 25.01.02 - 16- 
04. 2 Copy of office order dated 28.01.02 - t 	- 
05. 3 Copy of memorandum dated 24.06.02. t & 	23 
06. 4 Copy of representation dated 04.07.02 2-1 - 26. 
07. 5 Copy of daily order sheet dated 19.08.02. 1 	2 	- 
08. 6 Copy of letter dated 21.08.02.  
09. 7 Copy of order sheet dated 03.09.02 3 	- 
10. 8 Copy of order sheet dated 04.09.02 3 I - 32. 
11. 9 Copy of order sheet dated 20.12.02 I_' 
12. 10 Copy of written brief submitted dtd. 8.1.03. 3 	- 35 
13. ii Copy of inquiry report. 	 1 _36-39, 
14. 12 Copy of memorandum dated 28.03.03. - 
15. 13 Copy of order dated 03.04.03. - I f - 
16. 14 Copy of representation dtd. 4.4.03. '-4 	- 
17. 15 Copy of penalty order dtd. 29.4.03  
18. 16 Copy of memorandum dtd. 24/29.03.04.  
19. 17 Copy of representa Lion dLd. 22.4.04  
20. 18 Copy of impugned order dtd. 14.06. 04. 1 
21. 19 Copy of appeal dated 17.02.05  
22. 20 Copy of letter dated 09.12.2004.  
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 	 ( 
(An Application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985) 

0. A. No. 	 /2005 

BETWEEN 

Shri Dhirendra Krishna Srivastava. 

Primary Teacher, 

K. V. Tenga Valley, 
Arunachal Pradesh- 790115. 

-AND- 
	 ...Appiicant. 

The Union of India, 

Represented by the Secretary to the 

Government of India, 

Ministry of Human resource, 

New Delhi- 110001. 

The Commissioner, 

.Kcndriya Vidyala Sanghatan, 

New Delhi. 

The Assistant ConunLssiojjer, 

Kedriya Vidyalaya Sanghathan, 

Regional office, 

Maligaon, GuwahaLi- 12. 

Respondents. 

t-1 	 - 
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DETAILS OF THE APPLICATiON 

1. 	Particulais of order(s) against which this application is made 

This application is against the impugned penalty order dated 29.04.2003, 

issued by the Asstt. Commissioner, K.V.S, Guwahati Region and also 

against non-entertainment of appeal against the aforesaid penalty order 

and also praying for setting aside the penalty order dated 29.04.2003 and 

to grant all consequential service benefit as well as against the 

memorandum dated 14.06.2004, whereby the period of suspension w.e.f. 

29.01.2002 to 03.05.2003 has been treated as non-duty for all purposes such 

as increment, leave, pension etc. and further denied full pay and 

allowances for the said period. 

jurisdiction of the Tribunal. 

The applicant declarcs that the subject matter of this application is wen. 

within the jurisdiction of this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

Limitation. 

The applicant further dedares that this application is filed within the 

limitation prescribed under section-21 of the Administrative Tribunals 

Act, 1985. 

Facts of the Case. 

41 That the applicant is a citizen of India and as such he is entitled to all the 

rights, protections and privileges as guaranteed under the Constitution of 

India. The applicant is presently working as Primary Teacher, Kendriya 

Vidyalaya, Tenga Valley. 

4.2 That it is stated that the applicant since his joining in IKendriya Vidyalaya. 

• 	No.2, Itanagar on 08.09.2001. The Principal T. Raniaiali started 

• 	misbehavior with the applicant on the question of entitlement of the 

applicant regarding grant of transfer traveling advance even then he had 

l°1214l 
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submitted a bill of Rs. 17,944/- for adjustment against the Traveling 

advance of Rs. 20,000/-. The principal was determined not to sanction the 

said adjustment bifi on the plea that the order of posting at Kendriya 

Vidyalaya, No.2, Itanagar has been modified at the instance of the 

applicant by the Asstt. Commissioner. The applicant submitted several 

representations to the Asstt. Commissioner through the Principal, 

Kendriya Vidyalaya, No.2, Itanagar for sanction of the adjustment bill of 

Rs. 17,944/-. However due to interference of T. Ramaiah, principal, 

Kendriya Vidyalaya No.2, Itanagar the bill has not yet been sanctioned but 

animosity has been developed in the mind of T. Raniaiah, Principal, 

Kendriya Vidyalaya No.2, Itanagar for submission of several 

representations for sanction and adjustment of transfer T.A. bill. 

4.3 That it is stated that the applicant while serving as such in the capacity of 

Primary Teacher at Kendriya Vidyalaya No.2, Itanagar. The Assistant 

Commissioner, K.V.S, Cuwabati region vide office order bearing letter 

No. 13-15/94-KVS (GR)/1585-86 dated 25.01.2002 deputed Sri P.S. Kathal, 

Principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya, New Bongaigaon to conduct the 

primary/fact finding enquiry on the complain dated 0312.2001 as well as 

complain dated 22.01.2002 written by Sri T. Raniaiah, Principal, Kendriya 

Vidyalaya No.2, Itanagar but surprisingly the Assistant Commissioner 

before receipt of the preliminary enquiry report placed the applicant 

under suspension vide office order bearing letter No. F.13-15/94-KVS 

(GR) dated 28.01.2002 on the basis of the complain lodged by the Principal 

Kendriya Vidyalaya No.2, Itanagar. 

Copy of the office order dated 25.01.2002 and 28.01.2002 are 

enclosed herewith as Annexure-1 and 2 respectIvely. 

4.4. That it is stated that thereafter a memorandum of charge sheet dated 

24.06.2002 was issued against the applicant proposing to hold an enquiry 

under rule 14 of CCS (CCA) Rules 1965, in the said memorandum of 

b 
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charge sheet 3 Article of charges were framed against the applicant 

wherein it was alleged that on 29.11.2001 the applicant used 

unparliamentary words against the principal and created abnormal 

situations which compel to call off the meeting again on 22.01.2002, it was 

further alleged that the applicant abused the principal and used 

unparliamentary words against the Principal to create unhealthy 

atmosphere. It was further alleged that the applicant had violated the code 

of conduct for teachers of K. V.S cadre Article 55 Sub-clause 21 and 34 of 

Education code of K. V.S. Thus the applicant violated rule 3(1), (i), (ii) and 

(iii) of CCS (Conduct) Rules 1964 as extended to the employees of K.V.S. 

A copy of the Memorandum dated 24. 06.2002 is enclosed hereto for 

perusal of Hon'ble Court as Annexure.-3. 

4.5.  That it is stated that after receipt of the memorandum of charge- sheet 

dated 24.06.2002 the applicant submitted his reply in details on 04.07.2002, 

denying the charges and also explained in details the situations in his 

reply dated 04.07.2002. 

A translated copy of the representation dated 04.07.2002 is enclosed 

hereto for perusal of Hon'ble Tribunal as Aimexure-4. 

4.6. That it is stated that the Assistant conunissioner i.e. disciplinary authority 

vide order-bearing letter No. F.14-3/2002-KVS (GR)/11989-92 dated 

23.07.2002 appointed Sri Ombir Singh, Principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya, 

Mcthanbari as the inquiry officer as well as appointed Sri K. Das, Asst. 

Superintendent, K.V.S, RO, as the Presenting officer vide order dated 

23.07.2002. 

4.7 That the preliminary hearing was held on 19.08.2002. The applicant 

participated in the said inquiry proceeding however next date was fixed 

on 03.09.2002, list of documents requisitioned by the applicant also 

ordered for production by the respondents and applicant also directed to 
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inspect the said documents on 03.09.2002 which is evident from letter No. 

DP/DKS/2002-03/317 dated 21.08.2002. However on 03.04.2002 the 

applicant inspected those documents and after inspection, the applicant 

informed the inquiry officer in writing that those documents are not 

genuine and those are fabricated and false, further proceeding held on 

04.09.2002 on a mere perusal of the daily order sheet dated 04.09.2002 it 

would be evident that no cross examinations were conducted in the said 

inquiry proceeding on 04.09.2002 to the listed witness relied upon by the 

disciplinary authority, interestingly applicant also not cross examined by 

the inquiry officer and list of documents relied upon by the disciplinary 

authority also not examined at all. It is mandatory in the inquiry 

proceeding under Rule 14 and 15 of the CCS (CCA) Rules 1965 to examine 

each and every witnesses by the prosecution side as well as list of 

documents also required to be examined for ascertaining the correctness 

of the charges. On a perusal of the order dated 04.09.2002 it is evident that 

only one or two questions was put by charged officials to the listed 

witnesses but there was no cross examination conducted on behalf of the 

disciplinary authority. There is not a single evidence available in the order 

sheet dated 04.09.2002 regarding the examination of the charged official 

by the inquiry officer, which is a must in terms of the relevant provisions 

of the rules. It is simply recorded in the order sheet on 04.09.2002 that Mr. 

M.K. Meena, TGT, Hindi, Kendriya Vidyalaya, Lumding made his 

deposition and confirm the letter dated 22.01.2002 addressed to the 

Principal and Mr. T. Rarnaiah confirmed the contents of letter dated 

13.01.2001 except the same there is nothing on record in the order sheet 

dated 04.09.2002 that the charges has been established against the 
applicant. On a further perusal of the order sheet dated 04.09.2002 it 

would be evident that neither report dated 20.11.2001 submitted by the 

Principal, K.V No-2 against the applicant, was examined in the said 

inquiry proceeding as referred in the list of documents in SI. No.1 nor the 

document dated 13.09.2001 refereed in SI. No. 2 of listed documents also 

r , 	Lfr1? 
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not examined, none of the listed witnesses were examined by and on 

behalf of the Disciplinary authority or by the inquiry officer and thereby 

in the instant inquiry proceeding the inquiry officer made a sharp 

departure from the mandatory provision of the rule and deliberately 
violated the provisions of the CCS (CCA) Rules 1965. It is categorically 
submitted that the charges leveled against the applicant vide 
memorandum dated 24.06.2002 has not been at all proved or established 
in the inquiry proceeding dated 04.09.2002 but the said proceeding is 
instituted for making an eye wash with a predetermination to impose 
penalty upon the applicant with an intention to cause loss and injury to 
the service prospect of the applicant. 

Copies of the daily order sheet dated 191)8.2002, letter dated 

21.08.2002 and order sheet dated 03.09.2002 and the order sheet 

dated 04.09. 2002 are enclosed hereto for perusal of Hon'ble 
Tribunal as Annexure..5, 6,7 and 8 respecilvely

.  

4.8 That it is stated that again there was a inquiry proceeding held on 
20.12.2002 where the inquiry officer rejected the prayer for production of 

documents namely the report of preliminary inquiry documents and other 

documents namely staff meeting Register, Register of examination 

department, order book, whereby applicant was directed to take charge of 

the library and the order dated 22.11.2001, which was a listed documents 

referred in the list of documents contained in the Article of charges in SI. 

No. 1 of the list of documents which is evident from the order sheet dated 

20.12.2002 but no reason has been disclosed for rejection of the said prayer 

of the applicant. Interestingly on 20.12.2002 in the inquiry proceeding 

some discussion has been made on the article of charge No. L II and ifi 
without examination of listed witnesses, listed documents relied upon by 
the disciplinary authority. 

It is submitted that the Presenting Officer submitted his written 

brief where the presenting officer discussed about the resolution passed 
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by staff on 29.11.2001 and stated that the charge contained, in Artide ifs 

established, surprisingly the resolution dated 29.11.2001 was never 

examined in the inquiry proceeding but the presenting officer in his 

written brief relied on the said documents which was not figured in the 

list of documents, so far charges leveled in Article No. II against the 

applicant where the presenting officer relied on the documents dated 

22.01.2002 also not examined in the inquiry proceeding. However, 

Principal T. Rainaiah listed witness No. 1 also not examined by the 

inquiry officer in the inquiry proceeding. Similarly the statement made by 

presenting officer in his written brief where he relied on letter dated 

13.11.2001 relating to Artide of charge No. ifi but the same was also not 

examined in the inquiry proceeding as such the inquiry proceeding is 

perverse and the same is vitiated due to non examination of listed 

witnesses, listed documents and no cross examination was made by 

inquiry officer or the presenting officer with an attempt to established the 

charges leveled against the applicant in the inquiry proceeding. On a mere 

perusal of the inquiry proceeding it would be evident that not a single 

charge was proved against the applicant from the written brief submitted 

by the Presenting Officer on 08.01.2003, it is stated by the Presenting 

Officer that "these charges can be proved vide statements dated 

22/01/2002 of state of witnesses". So far 'Arlide of charge No. II and 

further the l'resenting Officer submitted regarding Artide ifi of the charge 

sheet "all above allegations which can be proved by available listed 

docwnenls (1 to 3)". Therefore it appears that the Presenting officer is also 

under bonafide belief that the charge has not been established in inquiry 

proceeding. 

Copy of the daily order sheet dated 20.12.2002 and written brief 

of Presenting Officer submitted on 08.01.2003 are enclosed 

herewith for perusal of Hon'ble Tribunal as Annexure-9 and 10 

respectively. 

&T7 
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4.9 That it is stated that the Asst. Commissioner and Disciplinary Authority 

vide his memorandum bearing letter No. 14-.3/2002-KVS (GR)/18065-66 

dated 28.03.2003 whereby inquiry report was served upon the applicant 

with a direction to submit his representation if any against the inquiry 

report. However the same has been served by the principal on 03.04.2003 

vide office order bearing letter No. F.DKS/KV 1-2/2003-04/246 dated 

03.04.2003. In the said inquiry report in Para 3, inquiry officer stated that 

listed documents were offered for inspection but not a single documents 

were examined in the inquiry proceeding which is evident from the daily 

order sheet of the inquiry proceeding, as such the said statement of the 

inquiry officer is contrary to the record of proceeding. 

In Para 4 of inquiry officer's report it is stated that Presenting 

Officer has argued the case in support of charges and documents were 

placed in the inquiry proceeding but surprisingly not a single cross 

examination is made by the Presenting officer/Enquiry officer and also 

not examined any of the listed documents as such the said statements of 

Inquiry proceeding is contrary to the records. 

The Inquiry Officer in para 6 of the Inquiry Report while 

ANALYSIS AND ASSESSMENT OF EWDENCE is made the Inquiry 

Officer is relied upon on a document namely resolution dated 29.11.2001 

which was never examined in the inquiry proceeding, therefore inquiry 

officer is not entitled to make any analysis or assessment of evidence so 

far document which was not figured in listed document and which was 

never examined La the inquiry proceeding. Similarly Inquiry officer relied 

upon the memorandum dated 22.01.2002 relating to Article of Charge No. 

H but the said documents also not examined in the inquiry proceeding as 

such his analysis and assessment of evidence is based upon the 

documents which were never examined in the inquiry proceeding. 

Therefore findings of the Inquiry officer that the ArtIde of charge No. I 

and H has been proved that finding is contrary to the record of the inquiry 

Th Le-.4 	(âi 
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proceeding and on that score alone the entire proceeding is liable to be set 

aside and quashed. 

Copy of the Inquiry Report, Memorandum thted 28.03.2003 and 

office order dated 03.04.2003 are endosed herewith for perusal of 

Hon'ble Tribunal and marked as Annexure-li, 12 and 13 

respectively. 

4.10 That your applicant submitted his representation against the inquiry 

report on 04.04.2004 to the Assistant commissioner. In the said 

representation the applicant categorically stated that in the contempt 

proceeding dated 29.11.2001 which is now made an instrument and used 

for victimizing the applicant where 15 signatures were obtained by the 

principal after threatening and forcing those teachers out of 31 teachers 

but the said documents is false and fabricated one of which is used for 

establishing the charge No.1. It is stated by the applicant that out of 5 

witnesses only 3 witnesses were summoned in the inquiry proceeding and 

those selected three witnesses were taking some undue advantages from 

Shri T. Ramaiah as for example Mr. Meena's wife was appointed as a part 

time teacher at the mercy of the Principal Mr; T. Ramaiah and the 

Drawing Teacher was taking the additional charges of library as such 

those teachers came forward in support of T. Ramaiah, Principal. So, those 

teachers supported the allegations made against the applicant. But, those 

teachers were also not examined in the inquiry proceeding and applicant 

also raised certain other grounds in the aforesaid representations but the 

same was neither considered nor discussed in the inquiry proceeding but 

the order of penalty is passed on dated 29.04.2003 bearing letter no. 14-

3/2002-K VS (GR)/3034-36 was passed against the applicant. 

On a mere perusal of the penalty order dated 29.04.2003 it is 

evident that the order has been passed mechanically without application 

of mind, there is no discussion of evidence on the findings of the inquiry 

officer and also there is no discussion regarding the grounds raised by the 

I 

W1c74, 	 (t 
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applicant in his representation against the inquiry report. Moreover, there 

is no findings of the disciplinary authority whether the charges leveled 

against the applicant has been proved or not and on that score alone the 

order of penalty dated 29.04.2003 is liable to be set aside and quashed. 

Copy of the representation dated 04.04.2003 and penalty order 

dated 29.04.2003 are endosed herewith for perusal of Hon'ble 

Tribunal and marked as Annexure- 14 and 15 respectively. 

4.11. That it is stated that the applicant preferred an appeal against the 

Impugned order of penalty dated 29.04.2003 for review of the order of 

penalty dated 29.04.2003 vide representation appeal dated 22.04.2004, said 

appeal wrongly preferred before the Assistant Conmussioner but the 

Assistant Commissioner being aware of the fact that he is not appellate 

authority and did not take any steps to forward the same to the 

appropriate authority with an ill motive. In the said 

appeal/representation the applicant interalia stated that the said appeal is 

still pending before Assistant Coniniissioner Without any further action. 

In the penalty order dated 29.04.2003 there is no indication to prefer any 

appeal and also not advised that the appeal lies with the Commissioner of 

the Kendriya Vidyalaya Saniity, since the applicant could not prefer 

appeal before appropriate authority due to ignorance of the procedure, it 

was the duty of the Asstt. Commissioner to forward the said 

appeal/representation to the appropriate authority, but in the instant case 

no such action was initiated. It is also not stated in the order of penalty 

that the applicant may prefer an appeal to Commissioner against the order 

of penalty. 

That vide memorandum No. F 14-3/2002-KVS (GR)/21626 dated 

24/29.03.2004 the assistant commissioner proposes to Ieat the period of 

suspension for non duty for all purposes such as increment, leave, pension 

and full pay and allowances and applicant was given liberty to ifie any 

representation against the said proposal. The applicant submitted a 
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detailed representation on 22.04.2004 against the said proposal and 

interalia stated that none of the charges are correct and those are false and 

fabricated and as such does not warrant denial of increment, leave, 

pension and full pay and allowances, but the said representation was not 

considered at all by the Assistant Commissioner and passed the 

impugned order vide impugned memorandum issued under letter no. 

F.14-3/2002-KVS (CR)/3685-88 dated 14.06.2004 whereby the period of 

suspension w.e.f 29.01.2002 to 02.05.2003 has been treated as non-duty for 

all purposes such as increment, leave, pension and for full allowances. In 

the circumstances stated above the impugned order of penalty dated 

29.04.2003 as well as the impugned order dated 14.06.2004 are liable to be 

set aside and quashed. 

Copy of the memorandum dated 24/29.03.2004, representation/ 

appeal dated 22.04.2004 and impugned order dated 14.06.2004 are 

enclosed hereto for perusal of Hon'ble Tribunal as Annexure-16, 17 

and 18 respectively. 

4.12. That it is stated that applicant vide his representation dated 20.10.2004 

submitted an appeal addressed to the Commissioner, K.V.S, New Delhi 

through proper channeL against the penalty order dated 29.04.03 and also 

against impugned order dated 14.06.2004 ., whereby suspension period has 

been treated as non-duty, for all purpose. But surprisingly, the said appeal 

dated 20.10.2004 is returned by the Principal, K.V, Itanagar, without 

forwarding the same to the higher Authority, vide his letter bearing No. 

K55/KVI-2/2004-05/1754 dated 09.12.2004, wherein it is stated that the 

appeal is returned, for further necessary action, from the end of the 

applicant. The applicant thereafter again submitted the above appeal 

through Principal, K.V, Tenga Valley on 17.02.05 and the same was 

thereafter forwarded by the PrincipaL K.V, Tenga Valley on 18.02.05 to the 

Commissioner, KVS, New Dethi. However, the said appeal is still pending. 

with higher Headquarter and no communication is made by the higher 

4ô 
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Headquarter in respect of the appeal pending with them. In such 

compelling circumstances the applicant has no other alternative but to 

approach before this Hon'ble Tribunal for redressal of his grievances, 

therefore, this Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to pass the appropriate 

direction for setting aside the impugned memorandum dated 29.04.2003 

and dated 14.06.2004. 

In the circumstances stated above the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased 

to set aside and quash the impugned order of penalty dated 29.04.2003, 

and impugned order dated 14.06.2004. 

Copy of the appeal dated 17.02.2005 and letter dated 09.12.2004 are 

enclosed hereto for perusal of Hon'ble Tribunal as Annexure- 19 

and 20 respectively. 

4.13. That it is stated that it is a fit case for the Hon'ble Court to interfere with 

and protect the right and interest of the applicant by setting aside the 

impugned orders as stated above. 

4.14. That this application is made bonafide and for the ends of the Justice. 

5. Gmunds for reliefs) with legal pmvisions 

5.1 For that, none of the listed documents and listed witnesses, as well as 

charged official were examined, cross-examined in the inquiry proceeding as 

required under the rule. 

5.2. For that, the relevant documents demanded by the applicant neither 	- 

examined nor supplied to the applicant as such the said action vitiated the 

entire proceeding. 

5.3 	For that, on a mere perusal of the inquiry proceeding it would he evident 

that charges not been proved at all against the applicant. 

5.4 For that, on a dose perusal of the inquiry report, it would be evident that 

the inquiry is not on a firm belief that the charges has been proved against 

the applicant 

LA-4 Ic- 
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5.5 For that, the disciplinary Authority imposed the penalty without any 

discussion of evidence as required under the rule. 

5.6. For that, none of the appeal preferred by the applicant against the two 

impugned orders neither replied nor considered by the Authority, even 

the appeal dated 20.10.2004 has been returned to the applicant by the 

Principal, K,V, Itanagar without forwarding the same to the 

Commissioner, as required under the rule, and on that ground alone the 

impugned orders are liable to be set aside and quashed. 

5.7 For that, the inquiry proceeding has been conducted in total violation of 

relevant rule laid down in Rule 14 and 15 of the CCS (CCA) Rule 1965, 

therefore the impugned orders are liable to be set aside and quashed. 

5.8 For that appeal of the applicant is still pending with the Authority. 

Details of remedies exhausted. 

That the applicant states that he has exhausted all the remedies available 

to him and there is no other alternative and efficacious remedy than to file 

this application. 

Matters not previously filed or pending with any other Court. 

The applicant further dedares that he had not previously filed any 

application, Writ Petition or Suit before any Court or any other authority 

or any other Bench of the Tribunal regarding the subject matter of this 

application nor any such application, Writ Petition or Suit is pending 

before any of them. 

S. Relief(s ) sought for 

Under the facts and circumstances stated above, the applicant humbly prays 

that Your Lordships he pleased to admit this application, call for the records 

of the case and issue notice to the respondents to show cause as to why the 

relief(s) sought for in this application shall not be granted and on perusal of 

l-A'- 	 fl7l 
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the records and after hearing the parties on the cause or causes that may be 

shown, be pleased to grant the following relief(s): 

8.1 That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to set aside the impugned penalty order 

dated 29.04.2003 and order dated 14.06.2004 and further be pleased to direct 

the respondents to pass necessary consequential orders for restoration of the 

benefit. 

8.2 That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to direct the Authority to consider the 

appeal of the applicant in accordance with rule. 

8.3 Costs of the application. 

8.4 Any other relief(s) to which the applicant is entitled as the Hon'ble Tribunal 

may deem fit and proper. 

9.Interiin order prayed for. 

During pendency of Ibis application, the applicant prays for the following 

relief: - 

9.1 That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to observe that pendency of this 

application shall not be a bar to the respondents to grant the relief as prayed 

for. 

10 ............................................ 
This application is filed through Advocates. 

11. 	Particulars of the I.P.O. 
i) 	I.P.O.No. 	 : Qo 	33S 
if) 	Date of Issue  
ill) 	Issued from  
iv) Payable at 	 : 	q 	04oL 

12. List of enclosures. 
As given in the index. 

-ei 	
- 
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VERIFICATION 	- 

I, Shri Dhirendra Krishna Srivastava, Primary Teacher, Kendriya 

Vidyalaya1  Tenga Valley, Arunachal Pradesh aged about 54 years, 

do hereby verify that the statements made in Paragraph 1 to 4 and 6 

to 12 are true to my knowledge and those made in Paragraph 5 are 

true to my legal advice and I have not suppressed any material fact. 

And I sign this verification on this the /4'P day of-t4--2OO5. 

LI 
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(kI / Phone 511791, 571 798 
Fax:571799 

KENDRIYA VIDYALAyA SANGATHAN 

	

-t5fl4 ET1Tf 	Regional Office 

	

m1iE Tfkzn 	Maligaon Chariali 
781 012 	Guwahati: 781 012 

Mr. P.S. 
Katal, Principal, I(endriya Vidyaiaya, 

New BongaJgao Is hereby deputed to conduct the Prilimlnary/ 

fact findinq enquiry on the complaint received from the PrinclDãi 
I(endrlya 

Vidy1y. No.2 Itánagar against Shri D.K. SrIvastavà,t 
vide letter dated 22/01/07 (Copy enclosed). 

He is also directd to enquire about the earlier 
Complain dated 03.12.2001 against Shri. D.K. Srl.vastava(Copy 
enclosed). 

The Katal will submit his detailed rl?port along with 
all evidences about the fact within io days from the issue of this order for takjn0 furthj 

flCPrv act1on, 
To, 

Shri P.S. I(atal, 
Principal 	

( 	K. 	 ) 	/ -. 	ASSISTAT CUIAMISSIONLR/ 
Copy to s- 

1. The Principal, Kerxirty a Vidyalaya r  No.2 ltangar with a requp 	to provide all necessary 	 . information to Mr K in the aforesaid case forcoflductl 	the inquiry. 	
ta i 

 

** ** 
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IKENI)RIYA•VII)YALAYA SANGATHAN 
(RECIONAL OFFICE) 

MAU(;AON CUARIALI, CUWAIIATI 

F.13-15/94-KVS ((jR)I 	 28.1.20002 

OFFICE ORDER 

Whereas a disciplinary proceeding against Shri D.K.Srivastai a PRT Kendriya 
Vidyalaya No. 2, lthiiagar, is contrnplated. 

Now, therefore, the undersigned, in exercise.oi the powers conërred by sub-rule 
(1) of Rule 10 of the Central Civil ServIces (Classification Control and Appeal) 
Rules, 1965 hereby place the said Shri l).K.Srivastava PRT under sispensioii 
with immediate effect. 

It is further that during the period that this order shall remain in force the 
headquarters of D.kSrivasiava JR'l shntikl he I tanagar and the said Shri 
I).K.Srivastava shall not -leae. the head(.1uarters without obtaining the previous 
permission ol the uiidersigncd 

/ 	•1 / 	'' 

(l).K.SAINI)
Assistant Commissioner 

Copy tori D.K.Srivatava PRT Kendriva Vidyalaya No. 2 1anagar. 
2. The Principal Kendriya.Vidyalaya No.2 Itanagar. 
3 The Administrative.011icer K.V.S. (GR) (Juwahati. 

çe 



• 	 KENI)RIYA VJ.DYALAYA S.ANGATHAN 
flo1nnl ()fficc, 

Chaya Rem l3gawan, Maligaon Chariali, 
Guwahati-12. 	S  

No.F.l4-3/2O02—S(GR)/ lol 	 Datad : 24-6-2002. 

CONFIDENTIAL 

BY REGISTERED 

MEMORANDUM 

The undersignEd proposes to hold an Inquiry against 
Shri D.K. Srivastava, 1111, Kendriya Vidyalaya, No.2 Ttar.ar 
under Rule-14 of the Central Civil Services (Classification, 
Central and Appeal) Hules 1965. The substance of the imputations 
of misconduct or misbehaviour in respect of which the inquiry 
is proposed to be held is set out in the enclosed statement of 
aréiclesof charge (Annexure.I) A statement of the imputations 
of misconductlór misbehaviour in support of each article of 
charge Is enclOsed (Annexure.II). A. list of douentS by which, 
and a list of witnesses by whom, thearticles of charge are 
proposed.to be sustained are also enclosed(Annexure.III) and (IV) 

Shri D.K. Srlvastava, 1111 is directedto submIt within 
10 days of therecelpt of this Memorandum a written statemêñt 

of his defence and also to state whether he desires to be 
heard In person. 

He is Informed that an Inquiry will be held only in 
respect of those articles of charge as are not admitted. He 
should, therefore srocifical.iy admit or deny e:ch article of 
charge. 	 . 

Shr i D .i. Sri va s ta Va, I RI is f ur ther I if or med that if 
he does not submit his written statement of defence on or 
before the date specified in Jara-2, above or does not appear 
in person before: the Inquiring Authority or otherwise fails of 
refuses to comply with the provisirris of Rule-4 of the CCS(CCA) 
Rules, t965 or the orders/directions issued in pursuance of the 
said Rule, the Inquiring Authority may hold the Inquiry against 
him expair.te. 

Attention of Shr.t D.K. Srivastava, 1111 is Invited to 
Rule-20 of the Central Civil Services(Conluct) Rules 1964 under 
which no Government Servant shall bring or attempt to brInk any 
political or outside influence to bear up on any superior 
authority to further his interest in respect of Matters 
pertaining to his service under the Government. If any represèn-
tatioA is received on hisbehaif from another 1:erson in respect 
of any matter dealt with in these proceedings it will be presumed 
that Shri D.K. Srivastava, FRT is aware of such a representation 
and that it has been made at his instance and action will be 
taken against him for violation of Rule-20 of CCS (Conduct) 
Rules 1964. 

The receipt of the Memorandum may be acknowledged. 

(1 
To 	 ( S. S. SEI-!RAWAT ) '/' Shri I) .1<. Srivastava, 	 ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER 
FRI (Under suspension) 	 S  
Kendriya Vidyalaya, No.2 Itanagar. 

Copy to :- 
The Frincipal, Kendriya Vidyalaya, No.2 Itenagar with a request 
hand over the original copy to Shri D.K. Srivastava, under 
information tn this office. 

The Assistant Commissioner(Admn.), KVS(Hqrs.), New Delhi-16. 

3 . Guard File. 
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I 	 AN)JEXURE  

STATEMENT OF ARTICLES OF CHARGES FR\MED 
AGAINST Si-fRI D.K. SHIVASTAVA, FRI, 
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA, NO. 2, 

ITANAGAR. 

• 	 ARTICLE : I 

That the said Shri D.K. Srivastava, FRT, Kenarlya 
Vidyalays, No.2 Itanaar, while working as such on 29th 

Nov.01 during the staff meeting Mr. Srivastava came late 

and sat on the table. Inspite of verbal request of the 

Jincipal & other teachers he refused to sit in chair 
offered to him. He used unparliamentary words against the 

Princiral and created an abnormal situation which compelled 

to call off the meetin. 

Thus the said Shri D.K. Srivastava by his afforèsal.d 

acts has committed a misconduct which is iiolative of 

Rule 3(1), (1) (ii) and (iii) of CCS(Conduct) Rules 1964 

as Cxténded to the employees of KVS. 

ARI IC LE : II 

That the sai'i Shri D.K. Srivastava, IRT 1<endriya 

Vidyaláya, No.2 Itanaar while working as such on 22-01-2002 
dur1n First period in front of students and teachers 

abused Principal .& used unparliamentary words aqainst 

fincipal to create unhealthy atrnosphare. 

Thus the said Shri D.K. Srivastava has acted in the 

mannè± of 'UhbecoMminq of a teacher of Kendriya Vidyalaya. 

and thus. vIolated Rule 3(1) (1) (ii) and (iii) of CCS 
(Conduct rules 1964) as extended to KVS employees. 

ARTICLE : III 

That the.said Shri D.K. Srivastava while working as 

IRT at Kendriya Vidyalaya, No.2 Itanagar has violated the 
Code of Conduct for,teachers of KVS under Article 55 Sub. 
Clause 21 &3 of Education Code of KVS. . 

Thus ShrI D.K.. Srivastava has acted in the manner 

of unböcomming of . teacher of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sansthan 

and thus vjolated.Ruie 3(1 ) (1) (ii) and (lii) of CCS 

(Conduct) Rules19ô4 as extended to KVS employees. 



ANNEXURE : II .. - 
- 

STATEMENV OF IMi U144T ION OF MISCONDUCT OR MISBEHAVIOUR 
IN SW JuRT 01 THE J\RT1CLE or CHARGES FRAMED 

A(AINST S1IU D. K. SRIVASTAVA v  Ri, 

KENDi-IYA VI)YAL4YA, NL. 2, 	 -- 
ITANAGAR. 	 - 

111'ICLE : I 	 - 	 - 

That Shri D.K. Srlwictava while functionin! as MI.  

Kendriya Vidyalaya, No.2 Itanaqar on 29th Nov.2001 came 

late to the staff meetIng which was held in the Primary 
staff room (after the meeting had started) alon! with Mr. 
N.K. Arora.Mr. AroxaoccupIed a chair but Mr. O.K. 
Srivastava sat on the table inspite of veibal request of 
Principal & other teachers/members of the meeting and 
refused to .-1t In the chair offered to him. In the neètih 
he abused and used unparliamentary words against the 
Principal and created an abnormal situatirn which compelled 
to call off .the.meeting. 

Thus Shri O.K. Srlvastava, IRT by his aforesaid acts 

has committed a misconduct which Is violative of Rule 3(1) 

	

and (ill) Of -CCS (Conduct) Rules 1964 as 	- 
extended to the employees of KVS. 

That Shri O.K. Srivastava, FRT, Kerdriya Vidyalaya, 
No 02 Itanaqar while working as such on 22-11-2001, during - 
the First - period just after the morning Assembly, In front 	- - 
of students and staff, abused Mr. Ramalah, Princlial and 
used unparliàmeñtary. .1ànguae against the Principal-to 
create unhealthy atmosphere. Mr. O.K. Srivastava has also 
accused that-the Principal terrorize th.é regular staff 
members of the school. -  It has also reported that Mri D.K.  
SrIvastava created unruly scenes in the vidyaly - f ice - 
willfully, and passed bad remarks against the lady tachers •. - 

dn maney occatlOns in the vldya.laya.. 	 .. - 

- 	Thus Shri O.K. Srlvastava has acted In the manner 	- - 

of. unbecomming of a -teacher of Kondriya Vldyalaya and 

committed a misconduct by violating Rule 3(1) (1) 1, ( ii) 
and (iii) of1 CCS (Conduct) Rules 1964 as extended to. - 
KVS employees.. - 

Cont. 2 

I - 	 .. ... .. 	 . 	 - 



77 . 

1\lflW.LJ : II 

That Shri D 	
whIle woj:kin as PRT at I(endrj 	Vdy1.ya, No,2 itan 	h 	refused to accept the arran 	iii pPrIo(i anci argued with the irn 

taje lfl—char e in 	
unhoa1tJy way, !{J Varlouc acts 

of not accept1n the ss1cned du±.teS amounts to 
dereliction of duty and has 

ViolAted the code of 
conduct for teaCh1' .f I<VS u nd P -r Article  55 Sub. Clause 213 of EduCat101 CCdP of' lKVs. 

Thus Shrj Dj va  sta 	
has acted ifl tti mann r ofunpcommjn of a teac; 

Sr

e.r of !Kendrly5 Vthdy1ay,  
Sangata and thuv;jf1td Rule 

3(1) (1), (ii) and Of.CCS (Cofldct) RUJ.es  1964 as extended to KVS employe5 



ANNEXUlEl  

UST OF DOCUMENTS BY ICH THE ARTICLES OF CHARGES ARE F 1ROrOSED 
1.0 BE SUSTAINED AGAINST SliR I D .J< SRIVASTAVA, 

T KENDRIYA VIDYAL\YA, No.2 ITANAGAR. 

I 	Letter No.F076/gV12/2001_2002/ dated 20—I1-200 

Report submitted by t hs J'inc1pa1, IKendrja 

Vidyaiâya, No.2 Itanaar áionwjtfi letter. 

dated. .13-1•1-.2001 addressed to the Chai±man, •VMC, 

lKendrjya Vidyalayá, No.2 Itanaqar. 

2 	Let•teEdatec 13-.09200I, submitted by Shri A.K. 
Mafldal, 1RT P Time table i/C. 

3. 	Letter No .F 046/K I-2/2OO12OO2/34 dated 22 ..1-2b02 
written by the PI'incipal, Kendriya Vidyalaya, NO.2 

Itànagar, 61onw1th reports submitted by 5 teachers, 





'L __' 	_i_' 

STATEMENT OF WITNESSES BY WHICH THE ARTICUi OF CHARGES 
ARE rROiOSED TO BE SUSTAINED AGA ENST 

SHRI b 	k 	SHIVASTAVA, faT, 
XENDRIYA VIDYALAYA 	 . . . 

N002 ITANAGAR 	 . 

1 1  Shri I. Ramaláh, 	KinCipa1, Kendriy 	Vidyalaya, 
No.2 Itânaar.  

2 Shri M. K. Mtha 	TGT (Hincli). 

3. Shri P. R. Lakar, Drawing Teacher, 

4 0  ShriM0 K. :.N1.YO1, 	lET0 

( 

.... .. . 	 . 	 . 	 . 



Annexure-4 
Translated from Hindi 

Itanagar 
04.07.2002 

To. 
The Assistant Commissioner 
KV.S (Guwahati Circle). 

Sub: - With reference to the letter No. K14-3/2002-KVS (GR)/10234-36 dated 
24.06.2002. 

Respected Sir, 

With reference to your above-mentioned letter I beg to submit 

I and Sn Naresh Ki.miar Arora were called to come after beginning of the 

meeting with the intention to insult us when part time teachers and regular 

teachers were sitting and no chair was vacant in the meeting hail (as per 

instruction one chair was brought for PRT) Sri Naresh Kumar was offered one 

chair and he set on that and I was due to delay got no chair vacant and no part 

time or regular teacher offered me a chair therefore I stood for a longtime and 

then set on a table. When there were 56 teachers but chairs were insufficient 

Meetings were regularly called in the library hail but on that particular day why 

meeting was called in the primary staff room, this is conspiracy with the 

intention to insult me. I myself is a primary teacher and Sri Naresh Kumar is a 

hIgher section teacher when meeting was jointly for both the primary and 

secondary teacher then without calling other teachers meeting was organised. 

Therefore the charges labeled against me are false, baseless and to insult me in a 

preplanned manner. 

'Charge No.2 is totally false. I am the teacher who is serving for long 29 

years, how I can behave like that. 

It is alleged that I have misbehaved with Principal infornt of Class I 

students and teacher and used bad languages. 

Respected Sir, 

y 	 0 

I 
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Just after the prayer (Annexure-il) and (Arinexure-I) all students are supposed to 

go to their classes if all the students are supposed to go to their dasses then how 

all the students come to hear discussion of me and principals then all the teachers 

were also pesent there. 

This is a conspiracy to cheat and insult a senior and respected teacher by 

other teachers who are instigated by the pnndpal. The question regarding 

unholy scene in the office is a false allegation. There was only one person in the 

office to whom when I prayed for arrear salary, double HRA and arrear salary of 

July,2001 but those were not paid to me till thte on which the principal beixig 

annoyed made these false allegation. 

Sir, I am aged about 51, years and belong from a respected family how I 

an misbehave with a lady who is like my cktughter and this is a nasty attempt 

by the principal to damage my image. My behaviour towards all the lady 

teachers is gentle and polite. In the primary section there are 3 lady teachers ana 

other lady teachers who may,  make allegation against me their children are 

reading in Medical or Engineering. Only the miniature lady who has got the job 

by the grace of any person and doing the same can make this false allegation. The 

charges are totally false and I strongly deny those charges. The principal among 

the regular teachers always behave in unscientific manner and threaten the 
teachers. 

3. 	The charge of non-compliance and iionLperformmg of other duties which 

were given tome is totally, baseless. Mr. Mandàl who has made those allegation 

the wife of whom has got servicc by the grace of principal of 1his school and in 

future in the expectation of getting job has raised the charges to the prinápaL If 

this is so *hy the principal has not given any notice to me. It was difficult to stop 

Mr. Mandal what more unhealthy arguments could possible with Mr. Mandal. 

• Those, duties which were entrusted upon me I performed them well, e.g. 

Supervision of classrooms and in this duties also principal engaged new (part 

time, adhoc) teachers to leave me in the primary staff room on 22.01.02and 

indicated don't worry about Srivastava's writing I am with you. 
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With regard to Annexure ifi and I, I beg to subniit that I shall furnish 

proof to inquiry officer. Regarding II question is that Shri Mandal's time table 

was not given to staffs. No such infOrmation is given regard.ing such time table. 

Respected sir, 

Please furnish all the documents regarding charges labeled against me so 

that I can present myself with all facts and doqiments rightly before inquiry. 

officer., ., 

Six, vleaseclarifv that the relationshiv witnesses and vrincir,al. 
• 	L 	 L 	 i 

Question is that principal gave a job to the wife of the then TGT Hind! Mr. 

M.K. Mina, therefore Mr. Mina ws compelled due to this and gave false 

statement Through the students. 

I. shall also, tell inquiry officer the reason behind the full support of Sri P.R. 

Laskar, Draring Teacher  and Sri M.K. Neogi, PET towards the Principal. 

Yours sincerely 

• 	 Sd!- illegible 

Sri D.K. Srivastava 
PR.T 
Star Complex 
Room No3 
Itanagar- 791111. 

1 
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Dated 19.8.2002 

• 	 DAILY ORDER SHEET 

• 	 Ci) 

Office Order N.. P.14-3/202.$cvS(3R)/11989 
.92 d;ted 23.7.2002 isSued by Msistant Cimmissioner, 
Zendriya Vidyalya Sangathan, Guwahati Region, appinting 
me as thA Inquiry Officer under Sub rule (2). •f Rule 14 of ccs (ccA) Rules 1965 0  in the enquiry beingheld igainet Mr. D.K. Srivastava(pnT) was received • 31.7.2002. The 
Charged Official has been ra directed to appear bef ore 
me on Monday the 1908.2002 it 11.00 a.m, in my chamber 
for attending the preliminary hearing . He has also been 
asked to furnish the particuj.ra if the Defence AsstSti3%tS, if. my, pr.pese to be naniñated by him, so as to reach 
me by 14,8.2002. Cepy of this notice has been endérsed 
to all Càncérned. 

!QUIRrOFICER 

ii 
,• 

He name to wsrk as Defence Assistant 
was received frem charged Official so in absence of fin 
furnishing the particulars of Defence Assilitant, no 
intimation was sent, 	 . 	 . 

 

PROCEEDIMSoF PRELIMINARY If ARfl$3 

1. The proceedings were taken up by me in niy cf f ice on 
1.998.2002 at 11,00 a.m. where the foilewing were 
Presentz 

Mr. X.Das 	 - Presenting Officer Mt. D,K.Srivstaya 	Charged Of(lcer 

The C..O. when qtlestioned by the 1.0. 	•. admitted to have received the charge sheet and tc have 
unerstOod the crargs levelled against hirno 

2. The P.O. as diected appeared before me with all the listed documants In or1ginu which were offered for inspection to C.O. After inspection thereof the C.O. 
admitted the documents mentioned at sI 1 (1-5 pages), si 2( page 1) and si 3 ( 1-6 pages) as authentic. He •als admItted that on 29,11,2001 and 22.1.2002 he was 

contd ...... p/2 
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on duty • but he zeuted the xemini.ning f *cts and genuine-
5 	ness of the remaining documents. 

3 The C.O. alas t.ld that he does net want to cr•p•se the 
name forbefince Assistabb and that he wsuld plead his 
CaSC in perSon. 

4 9  The ph.to c•pes of the statements of Stats jitnessea 
were Aupplied't• the C.O. on his request. (hated d.crnóflts) 

5. The C0 0*  was d.rCàted to give a 'list if any , for the 
d*sciv.ry'.r prCduCtin of *ndscument 101ich is in b 
the psSeesiIn of '}WS is net rnenti.ned in Annexur. XII 
to the chargé sheet but is relevant ti'hiS defence.6 
while doing A6# 'he shall indicate the relevance •f: the 
dscurnente r.quired by him and the cuetdiIn authsritiea 
thersef. Thó C.O. at bmitted the list Sf' *dditienald.ctnisnte. 
xeqired. 	 ' 	 '. 

64 	wa8 alesdirectéd to submit'a list •f Defence 
iitneás'pröCsed to.be examined on his behalf. Thd CoO. 
t•ld that he dies not want to furnish the names of 
defence 'witness. 

7, The case wilIbé taken up for regular hearing on 449.2002 
at X.VN.'. I Xtanagar • On that day evidences on behalf 
of the DA shall be adduced. 	 '• 

. The list Cf additional decuments. 1by the C.O. has been 
scrutinised. Dicuments mentioned at SI. iTs. 13,408(i) 	' 
and 5 ( if any) have been requiitisned fr the cuétOdis ', 
authorities. The dscuments mentisned at el 2.6,78(ii). 
9.10 and '11 are net cnsidered r'levaftt to the 'dCfSnce' 
.f the 	theátô not likely to throw any light 
.n the incident/ahlegatisn ujejipqtiiry. Hence requset 
fir their Caititisn is regrei. Tie pCrmttted .dditisn4 
dscumenté Will be inspected on 30.2002á110I0 a'.n 
at' K.V.Ns.I Itanagar. 

9. Sunuiens for state witness are being sent to them separatel 

\fl 
PRENTIQI' CHARUED OFFICER INUXRY OFFICE,,R 
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Dare: 2108.2901. 

82569 (P&T) 

lic1NDRrrA VIDYALI%YA 
MOHANBA'RI A.F.S. 
P.O. Mohanbari Air Field 
Dist. Dibrugarh (Assam) 
Pin. 786 012 

Ref. No. F: 	 i 

Ti, 
The Assistant CIssi•ner, 
JCendriya Vidyalsya STgathn 1  
Guwahati Region, 
Guwahèti42 

Bubjec'ts.. Departmental Xnqury under Rule 14 of C.C.S.(C.C.A.) 
Mlee. 19f 5, againet Shri D.K.arivastava,PRT 

Sir, 

I have been app;inted as the Inquiry Iuthority under 
your Order No. 7.143/20e2.4Vs(GR)/1198992 dated 2347402 in 
the above mentioned case. Shri D.R.Srivastava,PRT hag desired the 
follswiñg d.curflentete be procured for use by him for his defence. 
On cOneidèting his equest, I hold that the un6ermntionéd decumett5 
are relevant to the defence of the charged 'Of ficer You areo 
therefore, requested to take necessary steps to m)ce the documehts 
available to Shri K*nu 'bae whe is the P.O. in the' ase. The d.cwT'ents 
may be made avalab1e to the P.O. bj .. 	2.9.2002 as he has to 
offer the same for inspécticn to thà.'C.O. on 3.9.2002 at 1100 á.m. 
at K.V.Ne.X Itanagar, 

PARTICULAM OF THE DOCUMENTS REQtJISITIONFD 

Arréñgement Register - 2001.-02 
Vidyalaya Time'Tshle- 2001-2 
Order 800k1 appointing Shri A.K.tlandal as the TirieTab1eI/C 

iv), ppliCatioñ if Shri P.R.Laskar 0  Thrg.Tr stating' that 
Shri D.K.Sriveetava is not the I/C of Primary aectien. 

v) Decumint/applic3tion (if any) submitted en the basieof' 
which the allegatien ( "Created u&r.t.tt 	scene, 0pas sOd 
bad remarks against lady teachers") have been levelled. 

Yours faithfully. 

/ 
(OMBIR SIMH) 

PRINCI PAL 
X.V.A.P.8. Mohanbarj 

Inquiry Officer 
copy to$- 

Shri D.K.Srlvaatavà, PRT.. He is directed to insiect permitted 
document5On 3.9.02 at 1100 a.m. at X.V.N0.I Itanagar. 
Shri Xanu Ds, P.:O. He will kindly collect the iermitted documents 
fran the Qistodlan authority and offer the owns for inspection 
to the C.O. •n the appointed date,timo and plaCt'. 
Shri T.Rarnaiah, Principal, K.V.No.II, Itanagar for necessary ci . *en. 
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Ah 
CAMP: K.V. NO.L ITANAGAR 4 

P.O. NAHARLAGUN, 
AUNAH•AL PRADESH.. 

DATE: 04.09.2002. 

DAiLY ORDER SHEET 

The P.O has repotted that C. 0. carried out the inspection of additional documents 
on 03rd 

September,2002 at K V No I Itanagar, Naharlagun as demanded by him during 
preliminary hearing on 19th 

August,2002 at K V , Mohanbari During the hearing the 
C.O. submitted three repreentations. In one written statement/representation the C.O. 
has raised the points about the validity of some inspected documents, in another he made 
submissions about non payment of TA bill in connection with hearing on 19 08 2002 and 
in third written statement he has asked for inspection of some additional documents As 
the witnesses are present so the schedule proceedings will continue and the 1 0 will take 
appropriate decision on the written Statements submitted by the CO. lateE on 

14cgular 1-learing 
(1) 	The proceedings were taken up as scheduled in the presence of P.O.and 
CO. All the listed.docunients were brought on record. 

(a) Mr. T. Ramaiah, Principal, K.V. NoiJ, Itanagar. 
('b) Mr. M.K. Niyogi, PET, K.V. No.11, Itanagar. 

Mr. P.R. Laskar, Dr. Teaher, K.V. No.11, Itanagar 
Mr. M.K: Meena,TGT(HIindi) K.V. Lumding. 

All these above mentioned four witnesses who are swnmoned for tendering 
their evidences tody are present 

State Witness - I Mr. T. Ramaiah, Principal, K.V. No.11, Itanagar. 

Mr. T. Ramaiah, confirmed the contents in his lettei dt. 13.11.01 
addressed to the 'Chairman, •K.V. No.11, Itanagar and forwarded to the Assistant 
Commissioner, KVS(GR.). 

During the cross examination the C.O said that he could not take chargé of 
the two Alrniarhs ôàntaining books for Primary sections because peons were not 
provided by the Principal to carry them and no place was told were they may be kept 
The Principal Shri. T. Ramaiah relered to his orders in the.order book and told that the 
C.O. did not carry out the instructions to take charge deliberately. The CO. submitted 
that all the charges are false fabricated and the it is a case of conspiracy. 

State Witness - II - Mr. M.K. Mimi, TGT(Hindi) K.V. Lurnding. 

Vr 	Mr. M.K. Meëna, TGT(Hind)i, K.V. Lumding also made his deposition and 
confirmed the contents mention in the letter dt. 22.01 .2002, addressed to the Principal, 
K.V. No.11, Itanagar. 

During cross examination the following question was asked. 

Mr. D.K. Srivastava - What were you doing in the Library? 

V I  
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Mr. M.K. Meena - I cafiie to the students in the Library. 

During the cross exaniiiia!ioii Mr. I). K. Srivhsgtava, submitted that lie will CFOS$ 

examined the witness later on. However lie was given the copy of his statement of state 
witnesses on 19.08.2002. lie only submitted all the charges are false, fabricated and 
managed. 

State Witness.— 111 - Mr. P.R. l...askar, Dr. Teacher, K.V. No.11, Itanagar. 

Mr. P.R. Laskar, Dr. Teacher also made his deposition and confirmed the contents 
mention in the letter dt. 08.11.01 and 22.01.2002, address to tle Principal, K.V. No.11, 
Itanagar, . . . 

During the cross examination Mr. P.R. Laskar, the following questions was asked 
by Mr. D.K. Srivástava. 

Q. 	What unparliamentary languages I used? 

A. 	(By Mr. P.R. Laskar) - The words mentioned in my letter dt. 22.01.2002 
are unparlimentary. 

Mr. D.K. Srivastava, submitted all the charges are fabricated and false. 

State Witness - IV Mr. M..K. Niyogi, PET, Ky. No.11, Itanagar. 

Mr. M.K. .Niyogi, PET also made his deposition and confirmed the contents 
mention in. the letterdt. 22.01 :2002 addressed to the Principal, K.V. No.11, Itanagar. 

During the cross examination the following question was asked by the C.0 

Q. What paper were you reading in the first period in the Library? 
A. Mr. M.K. Niyogi - I was reading Nay Bharat Times, News Paper. 

The CO. submitted that the witnesses made their deposition due to their 
individual interests. 

During the cross examination the 1.0. also asked sbm questions to the state 
witnesses to find out the truth. 

• 	
. 

P.O. 	 1.0. 
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FXCE_OF THE PLUNC1PALKENDRIYA VIDYALAYA 

) 	 DAILY ORDER SHEET 

,/DPJ2102-*S3 dt 2S2 

Th preceedings were takeii up as scheduled 
in the presence of rxesenting Officer & Charged Official.. 

Reference to the representati.n dated 469.12 
suittd by Mr,:D 0 KSrivastava for reguisitl.n of some more 
documents, the action is as underi- 

I) The cepy of the Repert of Preliminary Inquiry cannt 
be summ•ned as per the existing Rules, 

ii) The Aecuments referred in para 2,3,4 & 5 are net 
relevant te any. of the charges levied se no need te 
preduce the re.sters, 

ARTICLE I 

Mr D,K,Srivàstava submitted that he alangwith tir. bl.X. 
Ar.ra.fcourse reached the Staff Meeting late, He refutes 
the chakge that he oat on the table. fie submitte4 that auc 
to nøn availability of, chair he sat on the steel, He refused 
to accept the charges 

The Presenting Officer submitted that there is eneugh 
evidence on recard to''p"duiest prve that charges levelled 
are true and ret. LCd to the Resslutien passed by the 
staff abSut this Incident, 

ARTICLE XI 

Mr. D,icSrivastva raised the peint that in Annexure I 
Article lithe date of the incident has been mentiened as 
22.11 0 12 whereas in Annexure II Article II I, the date of 
IncIdent has been mentienedas 22,11,2001 He said that 
it is c.ñtadict•ry itself and hence the charges levelled 
are autiniatically false, 

The Presenting Officer submitted that the date of 
"incident Is 22,0I*2 as mentiened in Annexre I Article II 
and there Is typing mistake of date In Annexure II,Article II 
where it has has been mentlened as 22,11,2001, 

ARTICLEzIII 

Mro D.X,Srjvastava submitted that he :t*.k t•ek the 
arrangement périedi. HC also submitted that the Principal 
and Mr. Mandal wrete the submissi.ns on the Arrangement 
Register afterwards and they are in separate ink. It is 
all fabricated. 

The Presenting Officer submitted that the charged 
Official 'did net take the arrangement periM. He subinitted 
that it is evident f rim the statement Of Mr. Mandal and 
Arrangement Regis tcr6 

The .charged Official finally submitted that he ha3 
already stated/submitted what he can say in his defence. 

The Inquiry Of f.cer asked the Presenting Officer 
to submit the brief within 10 days for further necessary 
actien. 

MSENTIM.OFFICER  IpUIRY OFF ICER 



0 WRITTEN iRIEF OF PRESENTING OFFICE IN DEPAFLNENTAL. 
INQUIRY AGAINST SHRI D. K. SRIVASTAVA ,pi (ujs), 
KENDR.IYA VIDYALAYA NO.2, ITANAGAR 

(31 	 .4 	-10 

The undersigned. has been appOinted as 
PrI*Ontlflg Off icøt, vide •rdex N..F.14-3/200-KVS(G)/11993-
96, di.d:23/07/2002t.  present the case pertaining to Shri 
D.K. Srivásteva, MT (U/s) Kendriya Vidyalaya N.2 ItanOgar. 

. Shiri D.K. Snivsstava, MT (U/s) Kendniya 
VidyaIaya, N.,2 Itanagar has been charge-sheeted vide lOtter 
NO.14-3/2O02,kVS(GR)/I0234-36, datOd 24/6/2002 and Pr.p.sed 

to hold inquiry against his for vanteus charges. After 
having q.n ,thr•ugh all the stages if Inquiry proceedinus the 

und•rsigned presents the f.11swing Inief on Inquiry Pn.eeOdirtgs 
aiinSt ShriD'.K. Srivastava. 

PIEGANDING ARTICLE 1 OF THE 6HMGE-SHEET. 

The Charged Officer Shri 'D. K. Srivastava, 
while functioning as MT at'Kendniya Vidyalaya N.2 Itna.r,  
came late in -the Staff meeting alóngwith Mr. N.K. Ar.na hich 
was held .n the Primary Staff rum on 29th N•v'2001. M. N.K. 
Ansxa sat in the Chair but Mr. D.K. Srivast9va, sat on the 
teble Inspite if'repeated verbal ne'qest if Principal &ithOr 
teachers, Presented in the meeting he did net sit on the chair 
•ffered to hi..'In the meeting he abused and used unpartiamentary 
wOrdS eatnst the Principal and created an atn.rmal situãti•n in 
the said meeting which c.mpelled to call •ff the meeting. 

Up.n examination & cr.ss examination dvrinq the 

inquiry. P,'receedlnqs and based on evidences, on rec.rd incl.idin 

rea.lutinpassed'by the staff on 29/11/2001 about the incident 
established the charges. 

This •act on the Part if Shni D.K.SnivastavO 
c.nstitutë a misconduct, insubordination and thus viii. tid rule 
3,%,(i) (ii) & (iii) rule 1964 as extended to KVS emplo,eés. Thàré 

are sufficient evidence to take disciplinary action against 
Shri D.K. Srivastava, PRT(U/S) Keridniya Vidyalaya, No.2 
Itanagar.  

REGARDING ARTICLE II 'OF NE CHARGE-SHEET 

Shri D. K. Srivastava, while functioning as 

PRT at 1 eñdTiya Vldyalaya, No.2 Itanagar on 22-01-2002. durIng 
the First' Period, (Just after the morning Assembly) In fornt of 
students and staff he abused Mr. T. Rameiah, Principal, Kehdnlya 
Vldyalayè,No.2 It.inàgar and used unpartlamentary words against 

(T'1. 

the Parirtipalnd created,unhealthy atmosphere.ShrI D.K.  
Srlvastava also creoted unruly scenes In the Vldyolaya r,ffice 

Coritd . .2/- 
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willfully and 	Ssedlbád remarks against 
maney occatiOhsln the Vidyalays. 

All the state witnesses has confirmed the 
facts as.sta.ted 	d 'above unn1 the examination and cnc 
examiflatioh of theProceedings, 

This Oct on the Part of Shri D.K. Srivastavá 
constitutes a misconduct leading to unbecoming behaviour Of 
FYS employees and violated rule 3 ) 1 (1) (ii) and (iii) of CCS 
rule 1964 as extended to the KVS employees, These charges can 
be proved vide statementes dated 22/01/2002 of state witnesses. 

REGARDING ARTICLE III OF ThE CNARGESHEET 

;That Shri D. K. Srivastava, while fucting 
as PRT at Kendriya. Vidyalaya No.2 Itana!ar has refused to acàept 
the arranethent.perixj allotted to him on 11/09/2001. It is 

evident from the statement of Mr. A.K. Mandal Drwwing Teacher & 
Time bale, I/C, Arrangement Register and report submitted by the 
Principal Kendriya Vidyalaya No.2 Itanagar vide his letter dated 
13/11/2001. His :écts of not acceptinithe assigned duties amounts 
to the negligence of his duties, itinsubordinatjn leading to 
unbecoming behaviour of i(VS employees and violated rule 3,1 (1) 

(iii) of CCS rule 1*64 as extended to the KVS ernp&oyées. 

All these acts amounts to misconduct and 
violation of conduct rules. On the strength of the abcvéit is 
believes that the charged 6ff icer is involved in all above 
aljeatjons which can be proved by the available listed documents 
(1 to3 ). 

DATED: 	.. 

The. 8th Jan. 02003. ( KANUDAS ) 
PRESENTING OFFICER 

AND ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT 
KENDRIYA VIDYAIAYA SAX3ATHAN 

REG IONA L OFF ICE 
G1MAHA Ti. 
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Th 

IN(U1RY REPORT ON 
Shri 	 TUE DEPAIlTME NTAL ENCUIRY 

D.X, Srivasta 	PRT 
XV,Ne.2 Itan.r Aj:uacial Pradesh 

HELD 4V.AINST 
 

CIO 
1.INTROIjUcTx'oj; Tht fstt. Cemmjssjoner,XvS(GR) in his •rJer 

dated 23-7-02 appeint mes 
the Inquiry C)ft.icer tinder Rule 14 of the CCS(CCA) Rn" 1965, to held On incni.lry .ait Shri D.K. Srivastava ,PRT XVN..2 Itanagar. By I he anfther order of the same date he appointed Shri K•Das At:t Snpt:t,. )KVS S R.O, Guwahati as the presenting officer to .prsent the case in support of the charqes, 

The prei.imini-y hearing was held on 19-8I2 and was att-ended by the, charge1 6ff.icer and the P 0.The defendant cut net próp.se the nime for defence Assistant and pleaded his case in persen. The Ir pëctin of decunients was dene on 19..8..12 and of additional dIcuments In the 1st week of Sept. 202. The P0 re- lied on •s éxhibit P-I te P-5 P-i (page 1-5),P2(pág1),p. (page 16),P_4( ge -i),P5(page..j) and 4 witnesses namely Shri T. Ramajah, Principal, Xv, Ne. 2 Itanagar, Mr.K.K Mina (TGT Hizdi) Mr. P.R. Laska Drawino T, and Mr. M.X. NIya;1,PET. The names 
of these witnè,ses have been mentiened in kinxure lv to the charge sheet mrnerandum. The defendant did net produce 

any wit- 
 

ness, In support f his defence. The Pa and the Co have submitt.-. ed their 'final 14ritteri b r iefs. The briefs submitted by them have been p1acer in the' relevant folder belowz. 

2 CHARGED RRAtJ) AND 1NQUIR,ED INTOg... The charges, framed agai- Mast Shri 1)1< Srivstava vide Annesure I to the charge sheet memorandums iiri r6pr9duced below: 

ARTICLE....I 
That thc said. 

Shri DX Srivastava, PRT l(endriya Vidyal_ aya N6.2 Itanaqr, Wi]. working as such on 29 th NSv.$1 dur-ing the staff ,  11ietJngz4r.,  
table 	 Srivastava came late and sat on the . Iflspitef verbal request of the Principal & ether tea-. chers he refus to sit in chair •ff,red to hin. He e& unpa-rliamentary wóxd against the Principal and created an' abnorm-al Situatien which .cttnpelled  to call. •ff the meeting. 

Thus 	said Shr.1 DX Sri.vastava by his afferesaj 
acts has C.Ommi "'ed Q miscrIduct which  (i) (i 	 is violative Of Ru1 3(1), j.)anâ (ij:j) of Ccs(cnduct )Ries 1964 an extended to the employees Of 1< V S 0  

ARTICLE..1j 
That the a,id 	

ivastava, PRT Kendrjya Vidyalaya No.2 Itanagar While WOrking as such  
on 22-91.2 during first period in 

front of Students and teachers abused Principal & and used unpar.I i. 	' 
atmesph. , . ntat

-y words against Principal tQ create un- healthy' 

That the q,ajd Shrj. DX Srivasta%.a ha acted in the manner •f Uflbecen'ning.j a teach.r of JKendriya V1dya1r a and thus vie-. lated Rule 3(1). U) (ii) nd (iii) of Ccs(.ncuuct rules 1964)' as extended t iV3 employees. 

Cent. . • . •p.. • • • • •' .2/ 
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\ f 	ttt the aaid Shri D.K. Srjvastava 
while wrking 	PRT wt. J('ndriya Viya1izya,Ne.2 Itanagar 
has violated U Cede 	cuduct for teachers of XVS 

f 	under Article 	sub. Clat;se 21 & 34 rif Education Cede 

/ 	
o 

Thus. Shri D.K. Srivastava has acted in 
the manner of urthecornniing of a teacher of Kendriya VidyalQjk  
Sangathanthus vi1ated.Rule 3(1) (1) (ii) and (iii) of 
CCS (Conduct.) }uies 1964 as extended to XVS employees. 

FACTS ADC'CUMENTS ADMITTED:... All the listed documents 
were offered ir inspection. After inspection the CO 
admitted that they are written by the withesses mentioned 
in tainexure.1V to the charge sheet memOrandum but he refu-
ted the content.s nentioned therein and submitted that alle-
gations are false nd fabricated. 

CASE OF.THE DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITY: -The P 0 has argued 
the case in suçport Of.the charges mere or le3s on the 
same lines" Q'6 Annexure II. He submitted all the listed 
documents which have been placed as documentary exhibits 
(p 1 to P 3) 0 H also produced additional documents at 
required by the C 0 nd they have been placed as P.4 and 
PS. He also prciuced 4 witnesses as mentioned in AnnexurC 
IV. to the charge. sheet memorandum for cross examinatiOn on 
4-9-62 and all the witnesses also confirmed the contents 
mentioned, in their written statements which are placed as 
P1 to P3. 'In Su.çor€ of the article I to the charge sheet 
memorandum the P0 submit'tecl a resuluati..n w.hith was passed 
by 31 staff men'bCrs condeming the behaviour *f the C 0 and 
this has been placed as p 4, 

DEFENCE. ARGtMEWSoFTHE 	RGEDoFFIcE, The Chargé 
of fier hI Subriittéd his deferiäe through written statemfl-
ts /briefs. His 	hence plea is briefly summarised as under: 
He submitted tht it is true that he reached in the staff 
meeting slightly ite and due to non availabilIty of the 
chair sat on thn vacant steel (written brief 	dated 251--*•3 
page 1) and du to this the Principal felt it bad and post-
poned the staff. meetinq. He further submitted that due to 
the pressure of the Principal the staff members put their 
signature5 *n th resolution dated 29-11..02 He submitted that 
resuluti•n has :een.pad against him in a planned way 
under' the guidaee of the Principal 0  

In respect of article II, he refuted the 
charge and suh.t.Ltd that. all the witnesses o€ the prose-
cuation side ha 	been cj.tv-,n undue benefits by the Principal 
and due to this t'.hy hve submitted their witnesses and it 
is all false. 

Ln re 'Lt f article III to the charge sheet 
memerndum, he 	l'ni1tt.i that hoh, tok the class assigned to him 
for arrangement ;u3, hi.: 	J.:ntures are. very much thereon the 
register of arr':.'c1ent:. H ,? submitted that the PrincIpal has 

Cent0. • . P.... . .3/ 
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6'. • 	T written his rrnrk .rri the arrangement register ]atersn and 	-' / I/C time tablr Prirnar. secU.ori Mr i'andal was pressurised 

by the Princjra.l to submit, the false complaint about me. He 
submitted his defence throughhis written brief als•. 

/ 
6 ANAMSISi J 	 UF.V1LctE:... From the ass0sment of the eviden.•, bth rlcwnentary and oral the following points emge - 

ARTIcLZ..x s i 3t:fE fnecting was held on 29
- 11 - l2. It Is a admitted fact trmrn the stterpents suhnitted by both the 

sides ad Mr.. U.K. S ..ri v istava has submitted 'that due to non availibiiity o f th chair, he sat on the 'acant steal and du e to this the Principaifj.t bad and psstpened the • 	staff meeting. H subiO.tted that the resulutjñ dated 29112 con inrinq his hehaviourssed in a planned way 
under his guici A rI ce.  

3:• Stfi me' ri-ibers have passed a rGsuluti.n wherein it hv' been :t.I.,ed that Mr. Srivastava was •ffred a chair but h t; '1  id nt listen and behaved in improper was, • In my operilon :his vvid ~--!rjce produced by the prosecution side has weight. 
ART ICLE-!I • The Article partains to the alleced incident that t•ekp1ac: on 221.2 during 1st period that Mr.D.K. 
Srivastava' 4burled th6 Principal and used unparliamentary we-
rd.s. Through his submissions Mr D.K.  Srivasta raised the point that the. d.att 	 i ëf alleged ncident as mentioned in Jtnnexure I tethe charqe sheet memorandum is 22.-e162 wherein 
in annexure XI to the arge sheet memoranduni it has been mentioned as 22-11.2 so it is contr.- d1ct,ry itself and 
hence the chárcjes levelled are automatically fa1se. 

By seeing the dscumehts it Seems that due to typing mistake it has been mentioned as 22..l1..21iOi. in annex-
ure II whileit Is 22.1.2002 in annexure I and in all the 
statements of iitnesses by ehich the article if charge is 
proposed. Thus the cOntention of the charged Officer is not 
correct. The thLee eyewitnesses blr.N.I( Mina(TGT,Hjndj), Mr. 
P.R. Laskar(Driw1ng Tr.) and Mr. M.K. Niy.gi(PET) appeared 
f or the cress examination and through their depcsitjens on 49.-02 they áOhfirmed what 'they have said in thir written 
statements dated 22-1..2. on the basis of evidences and Witfls01 it seems true that the behaviour of Mr. D.K. 
Srivastava Was obJectionable. 

Cent.,,. .P...... .4/ 



I 	 r 
 

of charce pertains that Mr. 
D.R. St.ivas 	 to accept the arrangement period 
and argued '?iLh th' .1/c time table in an unhe1thy manner On-

on 1192OQ)..Nr, riVstava has submitted that he signed 
the artang& nt. 	s1r and t'k the' peril. 

eLnq' 	arrangvriient register it is clear 
that si ati., 1. 	of H.r.,'DK Srivastva are açcainst his 
arrangement' :-, ft t,- j P "i mLher dcrnt./witnes has been 
submitted b.. 'h prfcutin 1dr that he. did not take 
the 1)erid0 

• 	

.5 	 ' . 	 . 	 . 	

. 	 o.t 
7. FXNDI.NG  ()1' T11. 3NQU1fl1 OFFICE1THE CHARGES F'RAMMED 

AINSI 	K. JRIV crAVA:. In the liqht of assesment 
.øf th evi,'ce ar 	termjnatjpn ef the peints ma4e in 

findings are that article I and 
II of the •c: &rq.s.ht:  are prvd. 

The ArI.Acle III of charge sheet has not been 
established"., 	.. 

MOHANBARI S 	 ' 	

•. 	 ( OMBIR S INGH ) 

!,.te4  

Inquiry Officer 

irIcp 

',.mtri::a VtdyIay. 
tr Foe Slation 

McLanbUI 
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KENDRIYAV1DYALAYASANGATHAN 	17 

f jj 	 Phone : 2571799 
• 	 : 2571798 • 	sft 	izIp. 	 IRecjional Of lice 	 Tele Fax : 2571797 

ThII11t nftm4i 	Maligaon Chariali 

: 	 9eY o 	 Guwahati-781 012 

No. F. 14-3/200J(V(GR)/ i C.) 	• 	
Dated :28-03_2003 

BY SPEED cOST/cONFIDENTIAL 
MEMORANDUM 

WHEREAS, Shri D.K. Srivastava, PR, Kendriya Vldyàlàya, 
No.11 Itanagar was charge sheeted under Rule 14 of the CCS(CcA) Rules, 1965 as extended to the employees of Xendriya Vidyalaya Sangathàn, vide 
Memorandum of évènno. dated 24-06-2002. 

AN) WHEREAS, Shri D.K. Srivastava having denied the 
charges, Shri Omibir Siñgh, Principal, Kertdriya Vidyalaya, Mohanbarl was appointed as the I.tiry Officer to enquire in to the charges framed 
against the j 	

nq 
aid Sh±i Srivastava vide order dated 23-07-2002. The said 

Inquiry Officer has completed the inquiry and submitted the report. 

NOW, ThEREFORE, the Disciplinary Authority before 
taking a suitable decision in this case would like to provide an 
opportunity to the charged Officer to make any representation which he 
may like to dO in writing to the Disiplinary Authority on the report Of 
the Inquiry Officer, a copy of which is enclosed herewith. 

Accordingly, Shri D. K. Srivastava is directed to 
submit his representation on the Inquiry Report within fifteen days of 
receipt of this Mèmorandum,failjng which it willbe presUmed that Shri 
Srivastava does not wish tO make any written representation or submission 
and further action will be taken as per cCS(CcA) Rules, 1965. 

S. 	0 

-- 

To 

Shri D. K. Srivastava, 
PRT 
Kendriya Vidyalaya, No.11 
Itanagar. 

Tat" 
( S. S. SEHRAWAT ) 

ASSISTANT cOMMISSIONER & 
DISCIPLINARY AUTI-DRhl? 

End : As above. 

Copy to :- 

1. The Irincipal, Kendriya Vidyalaya, No.11 Itanagar with a request to 
send this Memorandum to the person concerned under proper 
acknowledgement. 
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KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NO.2, ITANAGAR 

F.DKS/KVJ-2/2003-04/ .. 	 Dated: 03/04/2003 

OFFICE ORflR 

Enclosed herewith is;  a Memorandum No.F.14-3/2002-KVS(GR)/ 
18065-66 dated 28-03-2003, in original, together with its enclosures, 
addressed to Shri D.K. Srivastava, PRT.( under suspenskn), by the Assistant 
Commissioner, KVS., Guwahati Region, for needful action. 

End: As above 

Al 
PRINCIPAL 

To 
Mr. D. K. Srivastava,PRT., 
RooinNo.3,StarComplex,. 
Vivek Vihar, 
Itanagar. 

Copy for information to: 

The Assistant Commissioner, KVS (GR) 



Translated from Hindi. 	 Annexure-14 
Front - 	 04.04.2003. 

Sri D.K. Srivastava, 
Primary Teachern (Suspended) 
KV. No.2, Itanagar. 

To. 
Respected Assistant Commissioner, 
KVS (Guwahati Region) 

Sub: - Reference to your letter No. 14-3/2002-KVS (GR)/18065-66 dated 
28.03.2003. 

Respected Sir, 

With reference to the above I beg to submit that - 

Charge No. I: - According to inquiry officer in the condemnation proceeding 
against me there are 31 signatories among them 15 are part time/ad-hoc 
teachers. Out of 30 rest 16 signed under threat and pressure. Due to 
condemnation my prestige and reputation in the society has badly effected 
and relying on this every body taking it that I am the real guilty. Sir, you 
kindly give justice. 

Charge No. II: - According to Principal's letter dated 22.01.02 the incident 
took place in the first Period of School. It was written that there are 5 
witnesses then why only 2 were called for? If the incident (as charged against) 
took place infront of students and staffs then why no children or other 
teachers witnesses were taken, only the teachers who are taking undue 
advantage are taking into consideration. 
Respected sir, 

Your are an efficient administrator and educatiomst. I have been 
suspended for long 15 months. Considering my responsibffities towards the 
family and my age etc. sympathetically decide on my matter. I shall remain 
ever grateful to you. 

CA 	 Yours sincerely 
Sd!- ifiegible 

 

D.K. SRIVASTAVA, 
Primary Teacher, 
KVS,No.2. 

C)' 	 Itanagar- 791111. 
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No.F.14-3/2002—KVS(GR)/ .. - 	 D ted s 29-04-2003 
• 	

BY SED mst10DNEwENnja4 

WHEREAS, StuiD.K. Srivastava, PRT, Kendriya Vidyalaya No.2 
Itanaar was chargeshoeted under Ruie.14 of central Civil SeiviCSs 
(classification, control & Appeal) Rules, 1965 as extended to the 
employees of the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sanga than. 

WHEREAS Shri Ombir Singh, Principal, Kendrlya Vidyalaya, 
Mohanbari was appointed as Inquiry Officer and Shri K. Das, Asstt, 
Supdt. I('/S, Regional Office, Guwahati as Presenting Officer vide 
Order dated 23-07-2002. 

WHEREAS, the Inquiry Officer has submitted a report. A copy 
of the Inquiry Report was Provided to the said Shri D.K. Sx,ivastava 
for making representation in terms of Rule-15 (IA) of ccs(cCA) Rules, 
1965 vide Memorandum dated 28-03-2003. 

WHEREAS, in sum and substance amng Proved charges under 
mentioned charges are of serious in r ture - 

He came late in the meeting and sat on the table Inspite of 
verbal request of the Principal and other teachers he refused to 
sit in chair offered to him. He used unparlinentary words against 
the Princip 1 and created an abnormal situation whiCh compelled 
to call off'the meeting. 

On 22-11-2001 during first period in front of students and 
teachers he abused Principal, He used unparliamentary words 
against the Principal and created an unhealthy atinosphare. 

WUEREAS,on a careful consideration of. the tecds of the 
Case, findings Of Inquiry Officer and also taking into accOunt the 
facts and circumstances of the case, the undersigned is satisfied 
that.Shrj D.K. &ivastava has committed a misconduct under Rule 3(1) 
(i) (ii) & (iii) of CCS (COnduct) Rules 1964 as e:cterided to the 
employees of J(VS, 

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned in his Oipacity as Disciplinary 
Authority orders imposition of penalty of withholding of next two 
incrementof' pay for the period of two years upon Shri D.K. Srivastava 
which Will have the of fedt of Postpotdft the future increments of his 
Palo 

The undersigned, hereby revokes the order of Suspension of 
Shri. D.K. Srivastava and. posts him to Kendriya Vidyalaya, Tengaval,Ley. 
The revocation of his Suspension will be effective from the date of 
his joining, at Keixlriya Vidyalaya, Tengavailey. 

"Ashri D.K. Srivastava 
FRT
nj 	i 	• 	 (S..SEHRAWAT d 	 ) 

No 
•2r 

 1t: 	
1 a ya 	 ASS 

• 	 Kendd'a Vi -'yalaya Sangathan 
Copy to 2- 	 RogioI 	offke,(Juw&haU 

The Principal, KendriyaVidyalaya, No.2 Itanagar. 	. 

The Principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya, Tengavalley 	

yofj

• 

•  
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. KENDRIYA.VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN 
f jvj 	J1I1 Phonc 	2571799 

. 	
. Regional Office 

2571798 
Telé Fax .: 2571797 

• . 	rnftiiri €flftifl4 Maligaon Chariali 

R ° Guwahati - 781 012 

No.F.:14-3/20O2—VS(GR)/ ( 	. Dated:_24-03-2004 

!•1EMORAN!)LU4 

WHEREAS, the Penalty, of withholdig of nt two increments of 

pay for the PeriOd,, bf two years was imposed upon Shri D.K. Srlvastava,. 

PRT, Kendriya Vidyalaya 0  T ngavalley, which will have the effect of 
Postponing the 	incrernenteof his pay vicLe this off ice ordet 

dated 29-04-2O.03on the grolAnd of his misconduct under Rule 3(1)(1) 

(ii) & (iii) (if CCS(Conduct) Rules,1964 as extended to the employees 

of Kendriya Vidyal.aya Sànqathan, . 

NOW, the undersigned hereby propOses to trcat the period Of 

suspensionof ShrI D.K. Srivastava as non duty for all purposes such 

as increment leavé,ngion etc., and full pay & allowance shall not 

be rEid but no récóverywill.be made from the subsistence allowances 

already 'paidfor. the said suspension period. 

ShriD.K. Srivastáva.is  hereby given an opportunity to make 

such representation as he may wish against the proposal. 

If, he fails to submit his represention within 20 days Of the 

receipt of this Menrandurn, it will be presumed that he has..no 

representation to ;make and orders will be passed against Shri Srivastava 

ex-parte. 

The receipt of this Menrandum should be acknowledged by 

ShriD, K. Srlvas€ava, 

To 

/Shri D, i, sriastava,' 	• 
PRT 	 ' . 	 , • 	( S. S. SLHR1WAT. 
Kendr iya Vidyal aya 	 ASSI STAND COMMISSIONER 
Tengaváiley . 	,. 	. 	 • 

( Through the Principal, Kepdriya Vidyalaya, 
Tengávalley.). . 	 . rA 

Iv  	
0 

Vj-I 
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Annexure47 
Translated from Hindi 

To. 

The AssistaniConiniissioner 
• Kendriya Yidyalaya Sanghtañ, 
• Guwaliati Circle. 

Date: 22.04.2004 

(Through Principal K.V. Tengavelly) 

Sub:- With reference to Letter No F 14-3/2002-KVS (GR)/ 21626 dated 
• 	 24/29.03.2004. 	: 

Sir, 

With reference to above I beg to submit as follows: - 

• 	1. 	1 have been charged with miscOnduct which is totally false and baseless.: 

In this regard I have submitted many application throughthe Principal. 

My suspenion period has been treated as non-duty period, in this regard 

Isubniit thatl am a less paid PRT. Due to non receipt of arrear salary I am 

• straggling to lead my family, kindly' sympathetically treat my suspension 

as duty period.. 

in this regard I again request that if my. case is reconsidered and I am 

discharged from the charges labeled against me I shall remain ever 

grateful to you. 	 ' ••• 	 •, 

Yours sincerely 

y fr' • 	• 	Sd!- ifiegible 

H 	' • , 	'• 	•' (D.K SRI VASTA VA) 
' 	 PRT: 

•K. V. Tengavelly. ' • 	• 
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KENDRIYAVIDYALAYASANGATHAN 

No.F.: 14-3/2002-107s(GR)/ 

-ii'i 	 Phone : 2571799 
2571798 

Regional Office 	 ide Fax : 2571797 

• 	Maliqaon Chariali 

Guwahati - 781 012 

- 	
Dated: 14-06-2004 

RGD. /CONFIDENTIAL 
112110 ltAd'Tf.) 'J14 

w1-riF?:1i:23:;, the.. penalty of with-holdinq of nex€ two 

increments of.pay for the period oi2 two years was imposed upon Shri 

D.K. 	 Tnnvile 	hich ';:ll hve the ef.edt of 

post-pon'Ln1 tlt tItur: .i!.c.Lc his, LY vi.e this oi:Eire order 

dt. .29/4/2003 in Lh circun't at his wicaniuct unar ule 3( 1) (i) (ii) 

& (iii) of CCS(Conduct) 1u1c ,i964a e.''ndcd to Lhe enpiayee.r. of 

KVS. . . . 

'1H[7S, •Shri D.I. Srivstava was qiven an oppoi-tunity to 

make such reoresenttion as he may rii3h ag:inst the proposal 'to treat 

the period of 	 n, siori as non dut r  for all ourposes vide this of f Ice 

Memorandum dt 24/29. 03. 2'0.i. 

AND 'I11.i]7S, th said Shri TJ.K. ?rivastava has submitted 

his representation dt. 22/4/2(.)')4 nq.iinst the afres;id proposal, 

io'; T I UI I Zi:;'o::, the undrs.icinec1 after considering the facts 

and circumstances of the case nd the submission aL-  Shri Srivastva 

against: the proposal •h.s come to :1w conclusion that the said 

suspension perioa maybe treated as ri.n duty for all purposes such 

as increiieflt,leaVe,POI'lsl(Jn tc, arid full pay & allowance shall not 

be - aid but no recovery will be i'aade from the ;ubistr 	allowances 

alr:ady 'paid for Lhe s ai susT)eusiorI period rn orders - -'ordingly. 

( ij •  ii. KII \uEY ) 
iSsI jT.L-' 	CO! •1I33I01 T 1 R 

.Shri D.K, Sriv.sva, 
PRT, Icy, 
Through thc P rinciil  

C( L)Y to 

2 	The priicio:'.l, i? 	Ii'e 	•i:. 

3 	"b:: • d.Lt 'c.c)uut 0 ' 	n,, 

,/ 4-- - 

fCi:'II'''3t'.I'. 
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TO 
The Cotuthissioner, 

KV.S, New Delhi. 

(Through Proper C1jnnel) 

Sub: - An appeal against the impugned order of penalty dated 29.04.2003 and also 
against the order dated 14.06.2004. 

Respected Sir, 

Most •  humbly and respectfully I beg to say that a Memorandum of 
Charesheet was issued against me vide letter No. F. 14-3/2002-i:vs (GR)/10234-36 
dated 24.06.2002, whereby it was proposed to hold an enquiry .  under Rule 14 of the CCS 
(CCA) Rules 1965 on the alleged giowid of nusbehavour with the Principal, K V S No 2 
Itanagar and thereby creating tmheiitiy atmosphere in l'iolatjon of Rule 3 (1) (1) (ii) and (in) of CCS (Coiidu.t) Rules 1964 as extended to K V S employees 

I have denied the allegations labeled therein and thereafter enquiry Officer was 
appointed to enquire the matter under Rule 14 of CCS (CCA) Rules 1965 1 have 
participated in the enquiry proceeding and extended my best co operation with  the  
enquiry officer. However, the enquiry was conducted in total violaion of 

the relevant 
provision laid down inRuje 14 and 15 of CCS (CCLv) Rules 1965. Oi completion of the 
enqui,y, enquiry report was served upon me. After receipt of the enquiry repOrt I have 
submitted a detailed reply denying the contention raised by the enquiry officer in the 
enquiry reporl, Which may kindly be perused by your good self in the records Of the 
enquiry proceedhg. The Msistant Con nissioner vide its order issued under letter N!o. F. 
14-3/2002.KVS (GR)13034-36 dated 19.04.2003 imposed penalty of ivithholding of two 
increments of pay for the period of two years upon me which will lave the effect of 
postponing the future increments Of nw pay. 

But the penalty order suffers from the following infirmitic: - 

That none of the listed docwneigs were examined in the enquiry 

proeedmg as required under the relevint provision of law.  
That the enquiry officer as well as the disciplinary authoiity relied upon 
the staff resolution dated 29.11.2001 wiüch was not figured in the list of 
documents but it is alleed that the charges containing in Article No. (1) 

and (2) has been established and proved on relying tpon the unlisted 
documents dated :29.11.2001 which is not sustainable in the óye of law. 
For that no listed witnesses including the undersigned were cross- 

examined in the enquiry as required under the Rule. 

to 
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For that penalty order has been issued which is not based on records and 
It Is a case of no evidence. 

For that on a mere perusal. of the cnquhy proceeding it w:U1d  be evident 
that no guilt has been proved against me and. there is no evidence 

recorded in the enquiry proceeding against the undersigned establishing 

the guilt. 

For that the disciplinary zâ&thuiity 1iiiled to discuss the evidence while 

passing the order of penalty dated 29.04.2003 as required under the 

Rule. 

For that document prayed by me neither produced not examined in the 
enquiry proceeding. 

For that no documents were examined in the inquiry proceeding as 

required under the law. 

Due to above infirmities the impugned order of penalty dated 

29.04.2003 is liable to be set aside and quashed. 

In view of the aforesaid facts and circumstances stated above the consequential 

order issued vide Memorandum No. 14-3/2002-KVS (GR)/3685-88 dated 14.06,2004, 

whereby period of suspension which was treated as non-duty also liable to be set aside 

and quashed. 

PRAYER 

Hon'blc Commissioner, K.V.S, New Delhi be pleased to set aside the impugned 

penalty order bearing letter No. F. 14-3/2002-K.V.S (OR)! 3034-36 dated 29.04.2003 as 

well as impugned order issued under Memorandum bearing letter No. P. 14-3/2002-

K.V.S ((JR)/3685-88 dated 14.06.2004 be set aside and quashed. 

Yours La thfully 

Date:. cO 	. 	. 	 (D.K. SRIVASTAVA) 
PRT,K."/ 
Tengavelly, A.P. 

ci 
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No F 55/ KVI-2/2004-05/ 

To 

h.D.K.Snvastava, 
Primary Teacher, 
Kendriya Vidyalaya, 
Tenga Valley (A P) 

Sub - 	Return of representalion - regarding. 

Sir, 

Dated: 09.12.2004. 

The appeal preferred by you, addressed to thn. Commissioner, 
KVS(HQ),New Delhi is returned herewith for further nec ssary action at your end 
itself., 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 

Enclo:- 	Representation 03 copies. 

(A.!.KATI\bAR) 
lTn 	PRINIPAL; 

1 	fr.: 


